PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747273

	1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	E OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
OSWALDO MINO		01/31/2014	
PABLO LLOPEZ-MIGUEL		01/31/2014	
		0112014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: D&BD MARKETI	D&BD MARKETING LLC		
Street Address: 87 SUMMER CR	87 SUMMER CREST CIRCLE		
City: THE WOODLANE	THE WOODLANDS		
State/Country: TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code: 77381	77381		
Property Type	Number		
Property Type	Type Number		
	17879		
Patent Number: 808	8083412		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (713)523-1789			
none: 713-523-1788			
Email: awallace@pass4law.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: PARKS & ASSOCIATES, PC			
Correspondent Name: PARKS & ASSOCIATES, PC Address Line 1: 3262 WESTHEIMER ST. #116			
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7098.02/04		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL PARKS		
Signature:	/Michael L Parks/		
Date:	02/28/2014	PATENT	
502700668		REEL: 032320 FRAME: 0139	

Total Attachments: 4		
source=executed assignment 7098#page1.tif		
source=executed assignment 7098#page2.tif		
source=executed assignment 7098#page3.tif		
source=executed assignment 7098#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oswaldo Mino, having a mailing address of 9503 Willowlake Drive, Houston, Texas 77064 and Pablo Llopez-Miguel, having mailing address of 87 Summer Crest Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners and holders of improvements or inventions in the patent application titled SINGLE BAR FLEXIBLE BULK CARGO LINER, filed on 31 October 2011 US Patent Application No. 13/317,879, for which ASSIGNORS are the owners of all rights, titles and interest of an application for United States Letters Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said D&BD Marketing, LLC., a Texas limited liability corporation, having its principal offices at 87 Summer Crest Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment and in the name of ASSIGNEE.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032320 FRAME: 0141 patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>3</u> day of January, 2014.

Oswaldo Mino

On this $3^{\prime\prime}$ day of January, 2014, before me personally appeared the above named **ASSIGNOR**, Oswaldo Mino, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same or his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



AND

Notary Public My commission expires: 8

Pablo Llopez-Miguel

On this $\frac{34}{2}$ day of January 2014, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR. Pablo Llopez-Miguel, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same or his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

My commission expires: $\frac{2}{2}$

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Oswaldo Mino, having a mailing address of 9503 Willowlake Drive, Houston, Texas 77064 and Pablo Llopez-Miguel, having mailing address of 87 Summer Crest Circle, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners and holders of improvements or inventions in the patent application titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSPORTING BULK PRODUCTS, issued on 27 December 2011 as US Patent No. 8,083,412, for which ASSIGNORS are the owners of all rights, titles and interest of an application for United States Letters Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THEREFORE, that for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said D&BD Marketing, LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation, having its principal offices at 87 Summer Crest Circle. The Woodlands, Texas 77381 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the inventions thereof, in accordance with this assignment and in the name of ASSIGNEE.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that the said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032320 FRAME: 0143 patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of January, 2014. Jualdo P

Oswaldo Mino

On this _____ day of January, 2014, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Oswaldo Mino, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same or his own free will for the purposes therein set forth? and solo Main

SEAL	AMY LEE WALLACE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 23, 2016	Notary Public My commission expires: 8 23 / 201 6
AND		And line

Pablo Llopez-Miguel

On this 51 day of January 2014, before me personally appeared the above named ASSIGNOR, Pablo Llopez-Miguel, to me personally known/provided identification as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same or his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

AMY LEE WALLACE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 23, 2016

Notary Public My commission expires:

RECORDED: 02/28/2014